(3) Includes finance costs and other income and expenses, for example corporate advisory costs.
(4) Tax rate of 30% assumed for Reported Blake figures. Pro forma adjustment includes adjustment to Blake income tax assuming a 25% tax rate.
(5) NPAT assumes 25% blended tax rate.
(6) This pro forma income statement assumes a transaction on normal acquisition terms based on 3PL acquiring Blake and does not reflect adjustments that would be required under a reverse acquisition.
(7) Based on diluted SOI of 140.1m shares, which assumes 0.6m of the 0.9m employee share rights will vest as a result of 100% of the target incentive being awarded under 3PL’s FY20 and FY21 LTI plans with the

remaining rights to lapse. However, if 3PL’s performance levels warrant 150% of the target being awarded, the additional 0.3m employee share rights will also vest. 3PL has an additional 3.6m employee options
outstanding exercisable at a price of $1.75 per option which are excluded from the diluted share calculation.

c.279%

EPS accretive(7)

20

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

($M)
Reported

3PL

Reported

Blake(1)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
Dec 20

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 15.0 13.8 0.0 28.9
Trade and other receivables 11.4 2.8 (1.6) 12.6
Other 3.2 0.1 2.7 6.0

Total current assets 29.6 16.7 1.1 47.5

Non-current assets
Plant and equipment 0.5 0.1 - 0.5
Intangibles(2) 22.2 1.2 165.7 189.1
Other(3) 8.9 1.1 1.6 11.7

Total non-current assets 31.5 2.4 167.3 201.3

Total assets 61.2 19.1 168.5 248.8

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 6.3 1.0 (1.5) 5.7
Contract liabilities 20.4 - 23.5   43.8
Other 3.4 1.4 0.7 5.4

Total current liabilities 30.0 2.4 22.6 55.0

Non-current liabilities
Related party loans - 5.2 0.7 5.9
Other 5.4 - 0.5 5.9

Total non-current liabilities 5.4 5.2 1.2 11.8

Total liabilities 35.4 7.5 23.9 66.8

Net assets 25.8 11.6 144.6 182.0

Pro forma balance sheet as at 31 December 2020

▪ Pro forma adjustments have been made to reflect
the transaction proceeding (including the
recognition of intangibles / goodwill), for Blake to
adopt the accounting policies of 3PL (especially
around revenue recognition), elimination of
balances historically owing between 3PL and Blake
and adjustments for specific transaction perimeter
changes

(1) Reflects the unaudited 31 December 2020 balance sheet.
(2) As at the date of this document, purchase price accounting adjustments has not been completed as a 12 month period is granted under Accounting Standards to complete this detailed work. No adjustment has